 2
ADC 311
SDR Attachment Interface
1. ORIGINATING SERVICE/AGENCY AND POC INFORMATION:
a. System POC for The DoD WebSDR J6D-DAASC Recommendations:  Department of
Defense (DoD) Defense Automatic Addressing System Center (DAASC), 937-656-3783
b. Functional POC for The DoD WebSDR Recommendations:  Defense Logistics
Management Standards Office (DLMSO), Ms. Ellen Hilert, Chair, Supply Process Review

usage.
3 2/PWK01/1020 Add new DLMS Note to existing Code AE
Report Type Code
    AE    Attachment
DLMS Note:
1.  Use to indicate that supporting documentation has been
provided electronically in the form of images or files and is
available for download from the DoD WebSDR.
2.  Use with Code FT (PWK02) when a file is transmitted
electronically between the DoD WebSDR and the interfacing
application.
    R6  Miscellaneous Information
DLMS Note:
Use to indicate that additional information is being submitted to
the action activity off-line.
Clarification of
usage.
4 2/PWK02/1020 Open  Report Transmission Code and Add Code FT:
Report Transmission Code
    FT File Transfer
DLMS Note:
1. Use to indicate attachment is being sent electronically in a
separate transmission.
2. Up to five attachments may be sent per transaction.
3. Information copies generated by WebSDR/DAAS (BNR01=22)
will carry the attachments associated with the original report.
Signifies that the
attachment
referred to will be
sent electronically
in a separate
transmission.
5. 2/PWK07/1020 Add Description Element:
Description
DLMS Note:
1. Use to indicate the SDR Attachment File Name being sent
electronically in a separate transmission. Refer to ADC 311.
2. WebSDR field length = 50.
Identifies the
name of the
attachment file
being sent
electronically in a
separate
transmission.
 2
Item Location Revision to 4030 842A/R Reason
1. DLMS
Introductory
Notes
Add ADC 311 to DLMS introductory note 5:
- ADC 311, SDR Attachment Interface
To identify DLMS
changes included in
supplement.
2. 2/PWK/1020 Mark PWK segment as used
The PWK segment
occurs in two
locations in the
X12 standard.
Prior to Component
implementation the
DLMS Supplement
for the SDR reply
will be made
consistent with the
SDR report and
DAAS mapping by
using the PWK at
position 1020 vice
position 3800.
3. 2/PWK01/1020 Mark data element as used and add the following notes:
Federal note:  Use any code.
DLMS note: For DLMS use only the following codes are
authorized.
Clarification of
usage.
4. 2/PWK01/1020 Add the following qualifiers and DLMS notes
Report Type Code
    AE    Attachment
DLMS Note:
1.  Use to indicate that supporting documentation has been
provided electronically in the form of images or files and is
available for download from the DoD WebSDR.
2.  Use with Code FT (PWK02) when file is transmitted
electronically between The DoD WebSDR and the interfacing
application.
    R6  Miscellaneous Information
DLMS Note:
Use to indicate that additional information is being submitted
to the action activity off-line.
Clarification of
usage.
5. 2/PWK02/1020 Mark data element as used and add code FT:
FT File Transfer
DLMS Note:
1. Use to indicate attachment is being sent electronically in a
separate transmission.
2. Up to five attachments may be provided with the reply
transaction.
Signifies that the
attachment
referred to will be
sent electronically
in a separate
transmission.
6. 2/PWK07/1020 Add Description element:
Description
Identifies the
name of the
 3
DLMS Note:
1. Use to indicate the SDR Attachment File Name being sent
electronically in a separate transmission.  Refer to ADC 311.
2. WebSDR field length = 50.
attachment file
being sent
electronically in a
separate
transmission.
7. 2/PWK/3800 Mark PWK segment not used at position 3800 Administrative
update reflects
relocation of the
PWK segment
from 3800 to
1020 for
consistency
8. 2/PWK01/3800 Mark date element not used and remove the following codes and
DLMS notes:
AE  Attachment
DLMS Note:  Use to indicate that documentation has been
provided electronically in the form of images or files and is
available for download from the DOD WebSDR.
R6  Miscellaneous Information
DLMS Note: Use to indicate that additional information is being
provided to the SDR action activity off-line.
Administrative
update reflects
relocation of the
PWK segment
from 3800 to
1020 for
consistency
 1